n“MP'an : DUMP-LOK is a product of Worksafe

USA, Inc. Visit our website to learn

. : ‘ more about Worksafe USA and see all
Every year, serious injuries and fatali- 4 / the products we offer.
ties occur in the worRplace when unse-
cured dump beds fall on workers that ; : T G
are maRing repairs between the bed
and frame. DUMP-LOK is a unique and
simple solution that safely secures the
dump bed, preventing injuries.
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crushed when the hydraulic cylinder Springfield, IL 62711 .
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greasing the U-Joints of a 1970 dump www.worksafeusainc.com

~truck ultimately died from injuries :
sustained when the wood planks prop- For sales, general inquiries, technical
ping up the dump bed were dislodged. support or to become a DUMP LOK
These types of tragedies can,be pre- dealer contact:

vented by safely securing thg’bed with

DUMP-LOK during service and repairs. Mike Krall
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INSTALLATION
INSTRUGTIONS

1. With wheels chocked and
empty dump bed raised to
the appropriate height, set

* driver side (left) DUMP-LOK
on truck frame, pushing
firmly so the top and bottom
plates are maRing full con-
tact with both frames.

2. Place safety chain over
the bed frame or under the
truck frame. Slide chain
through Rey slot hole.
Tighten and lock chain in the
small end of the slot. Repeat
procedure for passenger
side.

3. Slowly and carefully lower
 the dump bed to secure
DUMP-LOK.

DO NOT "POWER DOWN™
THE DUMPBOX!

SPEGIFIGATIONS

Overall Height

Overall Width

Overall Length

Maximum Truck Frame Width
Weight (Singles)

Maximum Capacity (Pairs)

Warranty on Manufacture Defects
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DI-105WT  DI-105 FT
“Shorty”  “Shorty”
18.00" 17.00"
5.25" 5.25"
12.75" 12.75"
4.4375" 4.4375"
45 Ibs. 45 Ibs.
50,000 Ibs. 50,000 Ibs.
1 Year 1 Year
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DL-105 WT |
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DL-105 WT

21.00"
5.25"
12.75"
4.4375"

42 Ibs.
50,000 Ibs.

1Year

DI-105 FT

20.00"
5.25"
12.75"
4.4375"
42 Ibs.

50,000 Ibs.

1 Year
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DI-106 WT  DI-106 FT
21.00" 20.00"
7.00" 7.00"
12.75" 12.75"
6.00" 6.00"
43 |bs. 43 Ibs.
50,000 Ibs. 50,000 Ibs.
1 Year 1 Year
FT — Flat Top
WT — Wide Top
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