### DUMP-LOK

Every year, serious injuries and fatalities occur in the workplace when unsecured dump beds fall on workers that are making repairs between the bed and frame. DUMP-LOK is a unique and simple solution that safely secures the dump bed, preventing injuries.

OSHA has issued a safety and health information bulletin to alert employers and workers about the hazards of falling dump truck beds. For example, a worker replacing the neat stabilizer bar on a tandem dump truck and was crushed when the hydraulic cylinder of the OE brace failed. An employee greasing the U-Joints of a 1970 dump truck ultimately died from injuries sustained when the wood planks propping up the dump bed were dislodged. These types of tragedies can be prevented by safely securing the bed with DUMP-LOK during service and repairs.



DUMP-LOK is a product of Worksafe USA, Inc. Visit our website to learn more about Worksafe USA and see all the products we offer.

## DUMP-LOK

U.S. Patent #6905174

#### WORKSAFE USA, INC.

Distributed by:

Worksafe USA, Inc. 3071 Hamlin Parkway Springfield, IL 62711 www.worksafeusainc.com

For sales, general inquiries, technical support or to become a DUMP-LOK dealer contact:

Mike Krall

Cell: 217-891-1674

Email: mike@dump-lok.com

# SAFELY PREVENT INJURIES & FATALITIES FROM UNSECURED DUMP BEDS.



DUMP-LOK MADE IN THE USA

# INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

 With wheels chocked and empty dump bed raised to the appropriate height, set driver side (left) DUMP-LOK on truck frame, pushing firmly so the top and bottom plates are making full contact with both frames.



 Place safety chain over the bed frame or under the truck frame. Slide chain through key slot hole.
 Tighten and lock chain in the small end of the slot. Repeat procedure for passenger side.



Slowly and carefully lower the dump bed to secure DUMP-LOK.



DO NOT "POWER DOWN"
THE DUMPBOX!

#### **SPECIFICATIONS**

	DL-105 WT "Shorty"	DL-105 FT "Shorty"	DL-105 WT	DL-105 FT	DL-106 WT	DL-106 FT
Overall Height	18.00"	17.00"	21.00"	20.00"	21.00"	20.00"
Overall Width	5.25"	5.25"	5.25"	5.25"	7.00"	7.00"
Overall Length	12.75"	12.75"	12.75"	12.75"	12.75"	12.75"
Maximum Truck Frame Width	4.4375"	4.4375"	4.4375"	4.4375"	6.00"	6.00"
Weight (Singles)	45 lbs.	45 lbs.	42 lbs.	42 lbs.	43 lbs.	43 lbs.
Maximum Capacity (Pairs)	50,000 lbs.	50,000 lbs.	50,000 lbs.	50,000 lbs.	50,000 lbs.	50,000 lbs.
Warranty on Manufacture Defects	1 Year	1 Year	1 Year	1 Year	1 Year	1 Year

FT – Flat Top WT – Wide Top





### **SAFETY IN ACTION**



